| (Her, 63)  Image: Contract of the | MENT OF COMMERCE        |
|---|-------------------------|
| Tab settings D D D V  100805151    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or    1. Name of conveying party(ies):    P111arisetti Venkata Subba RAO    Ramaswamy Sambasi Vam ANNADURAI    Malladi SRINTVAS    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XXNo    3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes XXNo    3. Nature of conveyance:  MR D S-20-9%    XD Assignment  D Merger    Dother  Street Address: P.B. NO. 406, K.I.I    Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ALT    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Street Address:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_    Internal Address:  XI Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to depose    Street Address:  1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET  8. Deposit account number:  | nt and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or    1. Name of conveying party(ies):  P111arisett1 Venkata Subba RAO    P111arisett1 Venkata Subba RAO  Ramaswamy Sambas1vam ANNADURAI    Malladi SRINTVAS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes &XNO    3. Nature of conveyance:  MRD & S-20-98    XD Assignment  □ Merger    □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name    □ Other  | •                       |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(i    1. Name of conveying party(ies):  P111ar1sett1 Venkata Subba RAO    Ramaswamy Sambasivam ANNADURAI  Name:VITTAL MALLYA SCIENTIFIC    Madditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XNo  Name:VITTAL MALLYA SCIENTIFIC    3. Nature of conveyance:  MR D S-20-98    XD Assignment  □ Merger    □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name    □ Other   | copy thereof.           |
| Ramaswamy Sambasivam ANNADURAI    Mailadi SRINIVAS    Additional name(s) of conveying pary(ies) attached?  Yes XNo    3. Nature of conveyance:  MR B S-20-98    X3 Assignment  Image of Name    Security Agreement  Change of Name    Other  Street Address: P.B. NO. 406, K.I    Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  State:    Kabel Composition on the secution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  State:    Kabel Composition on the secution Date:  August 4, 1998    Additional number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |                         |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  MRD  8-20-98    X3 Assignment  Image  Street Address:  P.B. NO. 406, K.I.    BANGALORE, INDIA  560 004  BANGALORE, INDIA  560 004    Image:  Other  Change of Name  City:  State:  Image:    Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Image:    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent internal Address:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   | RESEARCH                |
| X31 Assignment  Images    Security Agreement  Images    Other  Images    Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Street Address:  Other and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  | 13c                     |
| BANGALORE, INDIA 560 004    Change of Name    Other    Other    Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Application number(s) or patent number(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)    B. Patent No.(s)    B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?    YesXQ No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP    Internal Address:  XI Enclosed    Internal Address:  Internal Address:    Street Address:  1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET    8. Deposit account number:   |                         |
| Security Agreement  In Change of Name    Other  | ROAD,                   |
| Execution Date:  AUGUST 4, 1998    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)    B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached? □ YesXQ No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |                         |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AL    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  YesXX No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S   | ZIP:                    |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  YesXX No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent number of applications and patent in the mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  | Yes XX No               |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AI    A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  YesXX No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent internal Address:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   | <u> </u>                |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached? □ YestX No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent for the concerning document should be mailed:    Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  | 1008                    |
| Additional numbers attached?  YesXX No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address:  XI Enclosed  Internal Address:    Street Address:  1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET  8. Deposit account number:   | <u> </u>                |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address:  XX Enclosed  |                         |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patent    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address:  XX Enclosed  |                         |
| concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address:  XX Enclosed   |                         |
| Name:  ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$    Internal Address:  XI Enclosed    One  One    Street Address:  1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET    8. Deposit account number:  | s involved: 1           |
| Internal Address:  XI Enclosed  |                         |
| Authorized to be charged to depose    Authorized to be charged to depose    Street Address:  1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET    8. Deposit account number:  | 40.00                   |
| Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET 8. Deposit account number:  |                         |
|   | sit account             |
| SUITE 1800 01-2135  | <u></u>                 |
|   |                         |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22209 (Attach duplicate Apy of this page if paying by  | r deposit account)      |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |                         |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and prrect and any attached control the original document.   | opy is a true copy      |
|   | ust 20, 1998            |
| Name of Person Signing 32,087 Signature   | Date                    |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:   |                         |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box As in the AME: 0330<br>Washington, D.C. 20231   |                         |

410.35986X00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) <u>Pillarisetti Venkata Subba Rao</u>
- 2) <u>Ramaswamy Sambasivam Annadurai</u>

3) <u>Malladi Srinivas</u>

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## VITTAL MALLYA SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH FOUNDATION

located at P.B. No. 406, K.R. Road, Bangalore, INDIA 560 004

their successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention titled

A CHECK MITE COMPOSITION AND A PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_;

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for their interest as ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention; and to execute any papers by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I

410.35986X00 Page 2

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

1

| (Full Name | es) |
|------------|-----|
|------------|-----|

| 1) <u>Pi</u> | llaris | <u>setti</u> | Venkata | Subba | Rao |
|--------------|--------|--------------|---------|-------|-----|
|--------------|--------|--------------|---------|-------|-----|

- 2) Ramaswamy Sambasivam Annadurai
- 3) <u>Malladi Srinivas</u>

| (Signature)       | Date Signed |
|-------------------|-------------|
| aspring           | 418 98      |
| Mallodi Sciencras | 4 8 98      |

•

1